treated effluent from CETP is planned to take up to Ambheta Drainage Final
Pumping station from where it will be discharged into deep sea.

They have also obtained principle approval from Dahej SEZ Ltd. for using corridor
of SEZ for the proposed drainage line. In past similar type of requests were referred
to BoA for consideration and approval as the same is not in its competency. The
case is placed before the Approval Committee for consideration.

Item No.65.3.6 Monitoring of export performance of MIs.
Tiond Woon Project & Contracting Pvt Ltd.,
Dahei - SEZ:-

Mis. Tiong Woon Project & Contracting Pvt Ltd., were granted approval for
setting-up of new unit in Dahej-SEZ, vide LOA dated 25-09-2009, as
amended from time-to-time. In terms of the approval granted they had
commenced commercial production in Dahej-SEZ, with effect from 27-08-
2010. The export performance review was conducted of the same annexed
below for consideration by the Approval Committee in terms of Rule-22 of
SEZ Rules, 2006.

PROFORMA - III
DAHEJ SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE

UNITWISE SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE FOR DAHEJ-SEZ, BHARUCH.
FOR THE YEAR 2014-15 (LAST FIVE YEARS)

Name of the unit Mis. Tiong Woon Project & Contracting (India) Pvt Ltd

Months of operation August-20 10

CG Imports (actual) Rs. 506.84+352.04= 858.88 lakhs.

Item of Manufacture Erection, Installation & Supply of Heavy Lifting Equipments for
use/Service on Hire.

Industry norms + ve (Positive)

Date of Commencement 27.08.2010

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 Total
01. Physical Exports. (PE + DE) 149.66 369.08 94.58 00.00 00.00 613.32
02. Capital Goods Debit. 50.68 85.89 85.89 85.89 85.89 394.24
03. Imported RMIlnputs, etc. - 00.00 14.40 0.00 00.00 00.00 14.40

--
04. Other outgo of FOREX. 00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
05. Total Imports (Outgo). 50.68 100.29 85.89 85.89 85.89 408.64
06. Net FOREX Earnings (NFE). 98.98 268.79 8.69 (85.89) (85.89) 204.68
07. NFEP.
08. DTA Sales. 11.26 54.85 0.00 0.00 66.11
09. Remarks. NFE +Ve

achieved Positive